

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24705/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011 in SBCWP No. 16142/2009 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

OM PRAKASH RAWAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHARI DEVI KHANDELWAL MEM.CHAR.TRUS.&OR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 12.09.2011 staying the further
proceedings in the pending appeal is confirmed.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER