

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

IA 62360/2018,62362/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3308/2015

OM PRAKASH RAWAT (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

MOHARI DEVI KHANDELWAL VIASHYA MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr L.K.Paonam, Adv.

Mr Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

Mrs Tomthinnganbi Koiyam, Adv.

Mr Himanshu Gambhir, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased
appellant no.1 is allowed, being in time. Cause title may be
amended accordingly.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
07.05.2018

hj